Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl
Manual de instruções pt
Manual de instrucciones es
Kulllanma Talimatı tr

ated tool.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and the serial number are printed
on the type plate on the tool. Make a note of this infor-
mation in your operating instructions and always refer
to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representa-
tive or service department.
Type: DX351BT/BTG
Serial no.:
Warning signs
General
warning
Warning:
hot surface
Read the opera-
tion instructions
before use
Return waste
material for
 recycling
Obligation signs
Wear eye
protection
Wear a
safety helmet
Wear ear
protection
Symbols
2. General information
Printed: 23.05.2016 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126359 / 000 / 02
18
en
The drop-firing safety device is the result of cou-
pling the firing mechanism with the cocking move-
ment. This is designed to help prevent the Hilti DX tool
from firing when it is dropped onto a hard surface, no
matter at which angle the impact occurs.
The trigger safety device ensures that the cartridge
cannot be fired simply by pulling the trigger only. The
tool can be fired only when fully depressed.
The contact pressure safety device requires the tool
to be fully depressed with a significant force. The tool
can be fired only when pressed fully in this way.
In addition, all Hilti DX tools are equipped with an unin-
tentional firing safety device . This prevents the tool
from firing if the trigger is pulled and the tool then pressed
against the work surface. The tool can be fired only when
it is first pressed � correctly and � the trigger then
pulled.
2
3
4
5
1
2
42
53
Cartridges
Ordering designation Item no. Quantity Color Power
6.8/11 M brown, “High-precision“ 377204/3 100 Brown Extra light
These cartridges have been designed specially for the X-BT system. Their special power level ensures that driving
power remains within a very narrow scatter band.
4. Insert tools and accessories
Fasteners
Stainless steel threaded studs
Ordering designation Item no. Quantity
X-BT W10-24-6 SN12-R 377076/5 100
X-BT M10-24-6 SN12-R 377078/1 100
X-BT M8-15-6 SN12-R 377074/0 100
X-BT W10-26-6-R 377075/7 100
X-BT M10-24-6-R 377077/3 100
X-BT M8-15-6-R 377073/2 100
Grating flanges
Ordering designation Item no. Quantity
X-FCM-R 25/30 247181/1 100
X-FCM-R 11/4-1/2 247173/8 100
X-FCM-R 35/40 247171/2 100
X-FCM-R 45/50 247172/0 100
Fastener guide
Ordering designation Item no. Quantity
X-351-BT FG W1024 378673/8 1
X-351-BT FG M1024 378674/6 1
X-351-BT FG G 378675/3 1
Piston
Ordering designation Item no. Quantity
X-351-BT P 1024 378676/1 1
X-351-BT P G 378677/9 1
Printed: 23.05.2016 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126359 / 000 / 02
19
en
X-351-BT FG M1024 X-351-BT P 1024 X-BT M10-24-6 SN12-R
X-BT M10-24-6-R
X-351-BT FG G X-351-BT P G X-BT M8-15-6 SN12-R
X-BT M8-15-6-R
Accessories
Ordering designation Item no. Application Qty.
X-351-BT CP coating protector 331343/9 Attachment for the fastener guide designed
to prevent damage to painted surfaces. 10
X-BT PRG 8/15 power regulation 377088/0 For checking that fasteners (studs) are driven
guide to the correct depth for X-BT M8 studs. 1
X-BT PRG 10/24 power regulation 377089/8 For checking that fasteners (studs) are driven
guide to the correct depth for X-BT M10, X-BT W10
threaded studs. 1
TX-BT 4/7-80 stepped drill bit 377079/9 For drilling holes for the X-BT M10, X-BT W10
or X-BT M8 threaded studs. Ideal for use in
narrow openings where access is restricted. 10
TX-BT 4/7-110 stepped drill bit 377080/7 For drilling holes for the X-BT M10,
X-BT W10 or X-BT M8 threaded studs.
Ideal for grating fastenings. 10
TX-BT 4/7-150 stepped drill bit 377081/5 For drilling holes for the X-BT M10,
X-BT W10 or X-BT M8 threaded studs.
Ideal for grating fastenings where the parts
to be fastened are of greater height. 10
XBT4000-A drill For drilling holes with the TX-BT4/7-...
stepped drill bits
X-BT CD 18/24 centering device 378885/8 Positioning aid for drilling holes,
particularly where access is restricted. 1
Zuitable fastener guide / piston / fastener / combinations
Fastener guide Piston type Fastener
X-351-BT FG W1024 X-351-BT P 1024 X-BT W10-24-6 SN12-R
X-BT W10-24-6-R
Prevention of misuse:
– When the piston tip is worn or damaged, never try to grind the tip in order to re-use the piston. This may cause
serious damage to the tool and will adversely affect fastening quality.
– Please refer to the table below for the right fastener guide/piston/fastener combination. Use of the wrong
combination may result in damage to the tool.
Printed: 23.05.2016 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126359 / 000 / 02
20
en
-WARNING-
● The base material may splinter when a
fastener is driven or fragments of the
cartridge strip may fly off.
● Flying fragments may injure parts of the
body or the eyes.
● Wear safety glasses and a hard hat (users
and bystanders).
-CAUTION-
● The nail or stud is driven by a cartridge
being fired.
● Excessive noise may damage the hear-
ing.
● Wear ear protection (users and
bystanders).
-WARNING-
● Under certain circumstances, the tool
can be made ready to fire by pressing it
against a part of the body (e. g. a hand).
● When in the “ready to fire” state, a fas-
tener or piston could be driven into a part
of the body.
● Never press the nosepiece of the tool
against parts of the body.
7. Operation
6. Before use